030

London to Fareham

Current timetable, valid from Wednesday 22nd of January 2025. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday

Stops

Times

London
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

08:00

10:00

11:00

12:30

13:30

15:00

16:00

18:00

19:00

21:00

22:00

23:59

London (Wandsworth)
High St, Stop Y

10:25

13:00

15:30

18:30

21:20

Guildford - Park Barn
Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent

11:05

13:40

16:10

19:25

22:00

Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)
Cruise & Ferry Terminal

12:05

14:45

17:15

20:25

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 08:50
D 09:00

A11:50
D 12:00

A14:25
D 14:35

A17:10
D 17:20

A19:50
D 20:00

A22:40
D 22:45

A00:35
D 00:40

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A09:10
D 09:15

A12:10
D 12:15

A 14:45
D 14:50

A17:30
D17:35

A20:10
D 20:15

A 22:55
D 23:00

00:50

Portsmouth
(Rudmore Roundabout)
Bus Stop, near Air Balloon

22:55

00:25

02:10

Portsmouth
The Hard

10:50

12:15

13:55

14:55

16:25

17:25

19:20

20:35

21:50

23:00

00:30

02:15

University of Portsmouth
Cambridge Rd bus stop,
Spinnaker Sports Centre

Southsea
Clarence Pier

12:25

15:05

17:35

20:45

Fareham
Bus Station

11:10

12:40

14:15

15:20

16:45

17:50

19:40

21:00

22:10

23:20

00:45

02:30

nalional express
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Stops Times

London

. . 08:00 10:00 11:30 13:30 15:00 17:00 18:30 20:30 22:00 23:59
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

London (Wandsworth)

- 10:25 - 13:55 - 17:35 - 20:50 - -
High St, Stop Y

Guildford - Park Barn

- 11:05 - 14:40 - 18:25 - 21:30 - -
Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent

Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)

- 12:0 - 15:50 - 19:30 - - - -
Cruise & Ferry Terminal ° o 93

Heathrow Airport A 08:50 A12:20 A 16:10 A 19:30 A22:40 A00:35
Central Bus Station D 09:00 D 12:30 D 16:20 D 19:40 D 22:45 D 00:40

Heathrow Airport (T5) A09:10 A 12:40 A 16:30 A 19:50 A22:55 00:50
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15 D 09:15 D 12:45 D 16:35 D 19:55 D 23:00 ’

Portsmouth
(Rudmore Roundabout) - - - - - - - 22:25 00:25 02:10
Bus Stop, near Air Balloon

Portsmouth

10:50 12:15 14:20 16:00 18:30 19:40 21:25 22:30 00:30 02:15
The Hard

University of Portsmouth
Cambridge Rd bus stop, - - - - - - - - - -
Spinnaker Sports Centre

Southsea

- 12:25 - 16:10 - 19:50 - - - -
Clarence Pier

Fareham

) 11:10 12:40 14:40 16:30 18:50 20:05 21:45 22:50 00:45 02:30
Bus Station
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Friday

Stops Times

London

. . 08:00 10:00 11:00 12:30 13:30 15:00 16:00 18:00 19:00 21:00 22:00 23:59
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

London (Wandsworth)

- 10:25 - 13:00 - 15:40 - 18:30 - 21:20 - -
High St, Stop Y

Guildford - Park Barn

. - 11:05 - 13:40 - 16:25 - 19:25 - 22:00 - -
Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent

Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)

- 12:0 - 14:4 - 17: - 20:2! - - - -
Cruise & Ferry Terminal ° ° 3 >

Heathrow Airport A 08:50 A11:50 A 14:35 A17:10 A19:50 A22:40 A00:35
Central Bus Station D 09:00 D 12:00 D 14:45 D17:20 D 20:00 D 22:45 D 00:40

Heathrow Airport (T5) A09:10 A12:10 A 14:55 A17:30 A20:10 A22:55 00:50
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15 D 09:15 D 12:15 D 15:00 D 17:35 D 20:15 D 23:00 ’

Portsmouth
(Rudmore Roundabout) - - - - - - - - - 22:55 00:25 02:10
Bus Stop, near Air Balloon

Portsmouth

10:50 12:15 13:55 14:55 16:50 17:45 19:20 20:35 21:50 23:00 00:30 02:15
The Hard

University of Portsmouth
Cambridge Rd bus stop, - - - - - - - - - - - -
Spinnaker Sports Centre

Southsea

. = 12:25 = 15:05 = 17:55 - 20:45 - - - -
Clarence Pier

Fareham

) 11:10 12:40 14:15 15:20 17:15 18:10 19:40 21:00 22:10 23:20 00:45 02:30
Bus Station
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Saturday-Sunday

Stops Times

London

. . 08:00 10:00 11:00 12:30 13:30 15:00 16:00 18:00 19:00 21:00 22:00 23:59
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

London (Wandsworth)

- 10:25 - 13:00 - 15:30 - 18:25 - 21:20 - -
High St, Stop Y

Guildford - Park Barn

. - 11:05 - 13:40 - 16:10 - 19:10 - 22:00 - -
Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent

Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)

- 12:0 - 14:4 - 17:1 - 20:1 - - - -
Cruise & Ferry Terminal ° ° > 0

Heathrow Airport A 08:40 A11:50 A 14:25 A16:50 A19:50 A22:40 A00:35
Central Bus Station D 08:50 D 12:00 D 14:35 D 17:00 D 20:00 D 22:45 D 00:40

Heathrow Airport (T5) A09:00 A12:10 A14:45 A17:10 A20:10 A22:55 00:50
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15 D 09:05 D12:15 D 14:50 D17:15 D 20:15 D 23:00 ’

Portsmouth
(Rudmore Roundabout) - - - - - - - - - 22:55 00:25 02:10
Bus Stop, near Air Balloon

Portsmouth

10:40 12:15 13:55 14:55 16:25 17:25 18:50 20:20 21:50 23:00 00:30 02:15
The Hard

University of Portsmouth
Cambridge Rd bus stop, - - - - - - - - - - - -
Spinnaker Sports Centre

Southsea

. = 12:25 = 15:05 = 17:35 - 20:30 - - - -
Clarence Pier

Fareham

) 11:00 12:40 14:15 15:20 16:45 17:50 19:10 20:45 22:10 23:20 00:45 02:30
Bus Station

Key

A The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break - The coach does not stop here on this
D atthisstop, it will depart again at the second time. service.
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