

030

## London to Fareham

Current timetable, valid from Friday 8th of May 2026 . Services may vary during Bank Holidays

## Monday

<i>Stops</i>	<i>Times</i>											
<b>London</b> Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	08:00	10:00	11:00	12:30	13:30	15:00	16:00	18:00	19:00	21:00	22:00	23:59
<b>London (Wandsworth)</b> High St, Stop Y	-	10:25	-	13:00	-	15:30	-	18:30	-	21:20	-	-
<b>Guildford - Park Barn</b> Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent	-	11:05	-	13:40	-	16:10	-	19:25	-	22:00	-	-
<b>Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)</b> Cruise & Ferry Terminal	-	12:05	-	14:45	-	17:15	-	20:25	-	-	-	-
<b>Heathrow Airport</b> Central Bus Station	A 08:50 D 09:00	-	A 11:50 D 12:00	-	A 14:25 D 14:35	-	A 17:10 D 17:20	-	A 19:50 D 20:00	-	A 22:40 D 22:45	A 00:35 D 00:40
<b>Heathrow Airport (T5)</b> Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15	A 09:10 D 09:15	-	A 12:10 D 12:15	-	A 14:45 D 14:50	-	A 17:30 D 17:35	-	A 20:10 D 20:15	-	A 22:55 D 23:00	00:50
<b>Portsmouth (Rudmore Roundabout)</b> Bus Stop, near Air Balloon	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22:55	00:25	02:10
<b>Portsmouth</b> Ordnance Row, St George's Square	10:50	12:15	13:55	14:55	16:25	17:25	19:20	20:35	21:50	23:00	00:30	02:15
<b>University of Portsmouth</b> Cambridge Rd bus stop, Spinnaker Sports Centre	10:55	12:20	14:00	15:00	16:30	17:30	19:25	20:40	21:55	23:05	00:33	02:18
<b>Southsea</b> Clarence Pier	-	12:25	-	15:05	-	17:35	-	20:45	-	-	-	-
<b>Fareham</b> Bus Station	11:10	12:40	14:15	15:20	16:45	17:50	19:40	21:00	22:10	23:20	00:45	02:30

# Tuesday–Thursday

## Stops

## Times

<b>London</b> Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	08:00	10:00	11:30	13:30	15:00	17:00	18:30	20:30	22:00	23:59
<b>London (Wandsworth)</b> High St, Stop Y	-	10:25	-	13:55	-	17:35	-	20:50	-	-
<b>Guildford - Park Barn</b> Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent	-	11:05	-	14:40	-	18:25	-	21:30	-	-
<b>Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)</b> Cruise & Ferry Terminal	-	12:05	-	15:50	-	19:30	-	-	-	-
<b>Heathrow Airport</b> Central Bus Station	A 08:50 D 09:00	-	A 12:20 D 12:30	-	A 16:10 D 16:20	-	A 19:30 D 19:40	-	A 22:40 D 22:45	A 00:35 D 00:40
<b>Heathrow Airport (T5)</b> Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15	A 09:10 D 09:15	-	A 12:40 D 12:45	-	A 16:30 D 16:35	-	A 19:50 D 19:55	-	A 22:55 D 23:00	00:50
<b>Portsmouth (Rudmore Roundabout)</b> Bus Stop, near Air Balloon	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22:25	00:25	02:10
<b>Portsmouth</b> Ordnance Row, St George's Square	10:50	12:15	14:20	16:00	18:30	19:40	21:25	22:30	00:30	02:15
<b>University of Portsmouth</b> Cambridge Rd bus stop, Spinnaker Sports Centre	10:55	12:20	14:25	16:05	18:35	19:45	21:30	22:35	00:33	02:18
<b>Southsea</b> Clarence Pier	-	12:25	-	16:10	-	19:50	-	-	-	-
<b>Fareham</b> Bus Station	11:10	12:40	14:40	16:30	18:50	20:05	21:45	22:50	00:45	02:30

# Friday

## Stops

## Times

<b>London</b> Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	08:00	10:00	11:00	12:30	13:30	15:00	16:00	18:00	19:00	21:00	22:00	23:59
<b>London (Wandsworth)</b> High St, Stop Y	-	10:25	-	13:00	-	15:40	-	18:30	-	21:20	-	-
<b>Guildford - Park Barn</b> Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent	-	11:05	-	13:40	-	16:25	-	19:25	-	22:00	-	-
<b>Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)</b> Cruise & Ferry Terminal	-	12:05	-	14:45	-	17:35	-	20:25	-	-	-	-
<b>Heathrow Airport</b> Central Bus Station	A 08:50 D 09:00	-	A 11:50 D 12:00	-	A 14:35 D 14:45	-	A 17:10 D 17:20	-	A 19:50 D 20:00	-	A 22:40 D 22:45	A 00:35 D 00:40
<b>Heathrow Airport (T5)</b> Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15	A 09:10 D 09:15	-	A 12:10 D 12:15	-	A 14:55 D 15:00	-	A 17:30 D 17:35	-	A 20:10 D 20:15	-	A 22:55 D 23:00	00:50
<b>Portsmouth (Rudmore Roundabout)</b> Bus Stop, near Air Balloon	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22:55	00:25	02:10
<b>Portsmouth</b> Ordnance Row, St George's Square	10:50	12:15	13:55	14:55	16:50	17:45	19:20	20:35	21:50	23:00	00:30	02:15
<b>University of Portsmouth</b> Cambridge Rd bus stop, Spinnaker Sports Centre	10:55	12:20	14:00	15:00	16:55	17:50	19:25	20:40	21:55	23:05	00:33	02:18
<b>Southsea</b> Clarence Pier	-	12:25	-	15:05	-	17:55	-	20:45	-	-	-	-
<b>Fareham</b> Bus Station	11:10	12:40	14:15	15:20	17:15	18:10	19:40	21:00	22:10	23:20	00:45	02:30

# Saturday–Sunday

## Stops

## Times

<b>London</b> Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	08:00	10:00	11:00	12:30	13:30	15:00	16:00	18:00	19:00	21:00	22:00	23:59
<b>London (Wandsworth)</b> High St, Stop Y	–	10:25	–	13:00	–	15:30	–	18:25	–	21:20	–	–
<b>Guildford - Park Barn</b> Egerton Rd, nr Tesco main ent	–	11:05	–	13:40	–	16:10	–	19:10	–	22:00	–	–
<b>Portsmouth Port (C.F.T.)</b> Cruise & Ferry Terminal	–	12:05	–	14:45	–	17:15	–	20:10	–	–	–	–
<b>Heathrow Airport</b> Central Bus Station	A 08:40 D 08:50	–	A 11:50 D 12:00	–	A 14:25 D 14:35	–	A 16:50 D 17:00	–	A 19:50 D 20:00	–	A 22:40 D 22:45	A 00:35 D 00:40
<b>Heathrow Airport (T5)</b> Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15	A 09:00 D 09:05	–	A 12:10 D 12:15	–	A 14:45 D 14:50	–	A 17:10 D 17:15	–	A 20:10 D 20:15	–	A 22:55 D 23:00	00:50
<b>Portsmouth (Rudmore Roundabout)</b> Bus Stop, near Air Balloon	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	22:55	00:25	02:10
<b>Portsmouth</b> Ordnance Row, St George's Square	10:40	12:15	13:55	14:55	16:25	17:25	18:50	20:20	21:50	23:00	00:30	02:15
<b>University of Portsmouth</b> Cambridge Rd bus stop, Spinnaker Sports Centre	10:45	12:20	14:00	15:00	16:30	17:30	18:55	20:25	21:55	23:05	00:33	02:18
<b>Southsea</b> Clarence Pier	–	12:25	–	15:05	–	17:35	–	20:30	–	–	–	–
<b>Fareham</b> Bus Station	11:00	12:40	14:15	15:20	16:45	17:50	19:10	20:45	22:10	23:20	00:45	02:30

## Key

- A The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.
- The coach does not stop here on this service.